
Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement                                                                              Page 1 
Alameda Unified School District & ACC Environmental Consultants  

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH ACC ENVIRIONMENTAL CONSULTANTS  
FOR ENCINAL HIGH SCHOOL: 

 
This Amendment to the professional services agreement (“Amendment”) between ACC 
Environmental Consultants (“Consultant”) and the Alameda Unified School District, a 
California public school district located in Alameda, California (“District”) (collectively, the 
“Parties”) is made and entered into this 29th day of March, 2021,  
 

RECITALS 
 
A. WHEREAS, on September 30, 2020, Consultant and District entered into an agreement 

for the performance of professional services (“Agreement”), more particularly described 
in the Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.  
 

B. WHEREAS, the Agreement currently states that the compensation for work performed 
shall be for a flat fee not to exceed $18,430. 
 

C. WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the compensation to Consultant for work performed 
under the Agreement should be increased to provide project oversight and air 
monitoring during the removal of all asbestos-containing window caulking for select 
windows at Buildings 300 and 400 at Encinal HS. Per proposal 78410, here to 
attached as Exhibit B. 
 

D. WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the compensation to Consultant for work performed 
under the Agreement should be increased to an amount not to exceed $19,680 (increase 
of $1,250). 
 

E. WHEREAS, it is now the desire and intention of the Parties to amend the Agreement as 
set forth below.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in light of the foregoing facts and in further consideration of the promises 
and agreements of the Parties set forth herein below, it is mutually agreed as follows: 
 
 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
Except as revised herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect and are reaffirmed.  If there is any conflict between this Amendment and any provision of 
the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 
 
 
 
 



Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement                Page 2 
Alameda Unified School District & ACC Environmental Consultants 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGE SHALL BE MADE TO THE AGREEMENT: 

1. The amount not to exceed identified in section 3.1 shall be increased to $19,680.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED on the date indicated below: 

ALAMEDA UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Date: ___________________________ 
Name: Robbie Lyng 

By: _____________________________ 
Title: Senior Director of Construction 

CONSULTANT 

Date: ___________________________ 
Name: James Estes 

By: _____________________________ 
Title: Project Manager 

Date: ___________________________ 
Name: Shariq Khan 

By: _____________________________ 
Title: Chief Business Officer 

March 29, 2021

Shariq Khan (Mar 30, 2021 12:27 PDT)

03/30/2021

Robbie Lyng (Mar 30, 2021 12:38 PDT)
Robbie Lyng

03/30/2021

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAR0rocjfP5SP6OekDE9YKl8gSCdZyhMEo
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAR0rocjfP5SP6OekDE9YKl8gSCdZyhMEo


Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement                                                                              Page 3 
Alameda Unified School District & ACC Environmental Consultants  

 
 

EXHIBIT A 
 

Original Contract 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 























Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement                                                                              Page 4 
Alameda Unified School District & ACC Environmental Consultants  

 
 

EXHIBIT B 
 

New Proposal to Amend Original Contract 
 
 
 
























































































  



   


















		2021-03-30T12:38:42-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




